# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4883430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT	03/23/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNICAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	325 CAMPUS DRIVE
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44202

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6439740
Patent Number:	5519289
Patent Number:	5726535
Patent Number:	5838116
Patent Number:	5865529
Patent Number:	5930130
Patent Number:	5938316
Patent Number:	6107755
Patent Number:	6168299
Patent Number:	6181086
Patent Number:	6206545
Patent Number:	6218787
Patent Number:	6388396
Patent Number:	6390646
Patent Number:	6459204
Patent Number:	6488386
Patent Number:	6494730
Patent Number:	6531824
Patent Number:	6630780
Patent Number:	6869205

PATENT REEL: 045349 FRAME: 0066

504836693

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7061188
Patent Number:	7141922
Patent Number:	7205712
Patent Number:	7354174
Patent Number:	7358656
Application Number:	12079902
Patent Number:	D382074
Patent Number:	D386273
Patent Number:	D406918
Patent Number:	D547569

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

Email:kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGALAddress Line 1:C/O GOLDBERG KOHN, LTD.Address Line 2:55 E. MONROE ST., SUITE 3300Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7528.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN N. LANGE
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Patent Release (Dec. 2009) (PNC TCP)#page1.tif source=Patent Release (Dec. 2009) (PNC TCP)#page2.tif source=Patent Release (Dec. 2009) (PNC TCP)#page3.tif source=Patent Release (Dec. 2009) (PNC TCP)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045349 FRAME: 0067

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents (this "Release") is effective as of March 23, 2018, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2009, by Technical Consumer Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Grantor") in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the patents and related assets of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2009 at Reel/Frame 023660/0462.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Patents, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) terminates the Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor, any right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action which is reasonably necessary in any state, country, or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

074658.13016/106743877v.1

PATENT REEL: 045349 FRAME: 0068 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Name: Dean W. Newman

Title: Account Executive

# EXHIBIT A

See Attached

074658.13016/106743877v.1

PATENT REEL: 045349 FRAME: 0070

# **PATENTS**

Patent No.	Title	Date
6,439,740	Screw Lamp Lock Support	8/27/2002
5,519,289	E Ballast with Lamp Current Correction Circuit	5/27/1996
5,726,535	LED Retrofit Lamp for Exit Signs	3/10/1998
5,838,116	Fluorescent Light Ballast with Information Transmission Circuitry	
5,865,529	LED Lamp Having a Spherical Radiating Pattern	2/2/1999
5,930,130	Inrush Protection Circuit	7/27/1999
5,938,316	Enhanced Safety Retrofit System for Luminaria	8/17/1999
6,107,755	Modular, Configurable Dimming Ballast for Gas-Discharge Lamp	8/22/2000 <sup>†</sup>
6,168,299	Energy Efficient Recessed Lighting Fixture	1/2/2001
6,181,086	Electronic Ballast with Embedded Network Micro-Controller	1/30/2001
6,206,545	Enhanced Safety Retrofit and Manufact'g System For Luminaria	3/27/2001
6,218,787	Dimming Control for Fluorescent Ballasts Using Existing Wiring	4/17/2001
6,388,396	Electronic Ballast with Embedded Network Micro-Controller	5/14/2002
6,390,646	Fluorescent Table Lamp Having A Modular Support Adapter	5/21/2002
6,459,204	Dual Elementt 3-Way Compact Fluorescent Lamp	10/1/2002
6,488,386	Lighting Fixt. Having Elect. Ballast Replacable Without Rewire	12/3/2002
6,494,730	Lamp Socket Locking Insert In a Medium Screw Lamp Base	12/17/2002
6,531,824	Electronic Plug-in Replaceable Fluorescent Lamp Ballast Adapter	3/11/2003
6,630,780	Dual Circular Fluorescent Lamp	10/7/2003
6,869,205	Retrofit FL Lamp Adaptor	3/22/2005
7,061,188	Instant Start Electronic Ballast with Universal AC Input Voltage	6/13/2006
7,141,922	Dual Spiral Fluorescent Lamp	11/28/2006
7,205,712	Spiral Cold Cathode Fluorescent	4/17/2007
7,354,174	Energy Efficient Fluorescent Lamp	4/8/2008
7,358,656	Universal Cooling Points for Fluorescent Lamps	4/15/2008
12/079,902	(Pending) CFL End of Life Protection Circuit Filed 7	7/31/2008
D382,074	Fluorescent Light Globe	8/5/1997
D386,273	Combined Nightlight Desk And Area Lamp	11/11/1997
D406,918	Fluorescent Lamp Retainer Bracket	03/16/1999
D547,569	Disposable Endcap Display Case	7/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 045349 FRAME: 0071

**RECORDED: 03/26/2018**